

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRI. REVISION APPLICATION NO. 231 OF 2015  
WITH  
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 216 OF 2015  
IN  
CRI. REVISION APPLICATION NO. 231 OF 2015**

Suntech Mould Plast Pvt.Ltd., & Others ... Applicants.

V/s.

Shri Sunil Shankar Jadhav & Anr. ... Respondents.

---

Mr. Dilip Bodake, Advocate for the Applicants.

Mr. A. R. Patil, APP for the State.

---

**CORAM : M.L.TAHALIYANI,J.**

**DATE : 08<sup>th</sup> MAY, 2015**

**P.C. :**

1 Heard the learned counsel appearing for the applicants and the learned additional public prosecutor for the State.

2 Issue notice to respondent no. 1 in revision application, returnable after vacation i.e. on 26<sup>th</sup> June, 2015.

**CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 216 OF 2015**  
**(For suspension of sentence)**

1 Heard the learned counsel appearing for the Applicants and the learned additional public prosecutor for the State.

2           The applicants be released on bail in sum of Rs.5,000/- each with one solvent surety for each in the like amount.

3           The Applicants shall deposit Rs.10,000/- each in the trial court within a period of one week from today. If the said amount is not deposited within one week, the bail order shall stand revoked.

4           Criminal Application No. 216 of 2015 stands disposed of in the above terms.

(JUDGE)

.....