

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 231 OF 2015

Suntech Mould Plast Pvt. Ltd. & Ors. ... Applicants

Versus

Shri Sunil Shankar Jadhav & Anr. ... Respondents

Mr. Dilip Bodake for Applicants.
Mr. Ajit Kacharekar for Respondent No.1.
Mr. P. H. Gaikwad, APP for State.

CORAM : NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.
DATE : APRIL 06, 2018.

P.C. :

. The order of grant of bail and suspension of sentence was subject to deposit of Rs. 1,70,000/- within six weeks from February 23, 2018, of which compliance is not made. Extension of four weeks is sought on the medical ground.

2. Stand over to April 12, 2018, by way of last chance, as prayed by the Applicants/Accused for furnishing an undertaking.

(NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.)