

sg

42.revn231-15.docx

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

Criminal Revision Application No.231 of 2015

Suntech Mould Plast Pvt. Ltd ... Applicant

versus

Sunil Shankar Jadhav And Anr ... Respondents

Ms Shraddha Pawar, Mr Dilip Bodake, for the applicant.

Mr Ajit Kocharekar, for respondent No.1.

Mr MS Sonavane, APP, for respondent No.2/ State.

Coram: R.N. Laddha, J.

Date: 24 March 2026.

P.C.:

. Ms Shraddha Pawar, the learned Counsel, appears on behalf of the applicant and seeks an adjournment on the ground of unavailability of the arguing Counsel. At the request of the learned Counsel, stand over to **30 April 2026**.

(R.N. Laddha, J.)